Case No. 15-0427-EL-REN
Burkey, Michael Residence- M Burkey
Staff Interrogatories - Initial Set

Question 1: In Section A of the application, you state the facility is located in Berkeley county and in the city of Berkeley Springs. But Berkeley Springs and the villages of Oakland and Greenwood located near the latitude and longitude of the facility are all located in Morgan county.

Answer 2: Yes, the facility is located in Morgan County.

Question 2: In Section A of the application, you state the facility latitude and longitude as Latitude: 39.4658

Longitude: -78.25045266.

Answer 2: The correct latitude and longitude for this facility is:

Latitude: 39.465810

Longitude: -78.250438

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

3/31/2015 2:22:18 PM

in

Case No(s). 15-0427-EL-REN

Summary: Response Interrogatory electronically filed by Mr. Steven Eisenberg on behalf of Michael Burkey